

Name of work - राज्य योजना अर्वागत पाण्डमधी पुल शिल्प मंदिर वस सुस्था
वांछा पत्र P.P.S School के विरु लोदीपुर महुआ बाग समी रह

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

सिकरुलपुर पुल तक पंच निर्माण

235BD
2020-21

Damodur

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No-1440

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Agency - Raj Construction

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-					Construction and
5 year maintenance of road from					chandmari pool Shikhandia to
Suzaksha Baudh Pw					DPC school
Ke peche Mahua bough					Saxari
Road Sikandarpur					Pool tank
Head:-	NABARD				
Name of contractor:-	Mr Raj Choudhary				
Date of commencement:-	24/2/22				

Date of completion:- 22.11.22
 Agreement No:- 28520/20-21

Revised Measurement

Date of entry :- 19/04/2022

- ① Providing and fixing of typical 'MMGSY' sign board and logo of MMGSY project etc
- ① Providing and fixing of logo of project as per drawing - 01
- ② Citizen Information board etc

= 01 Nos
 02 Nos

Brij 19/4/22 Continuation
 JE
 (Signature) 19/4/22
 AE

ABSTRACT OF COST.

31

5th A/c Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing and fixing of typical masonry board etc					
Ref of VMB by No - (17)					
= 102 nos @ Rs 9442.15/Each					
					= Rs 19884.00
② Preparatory work and site clearance etc					
Ref of VMB by No - (19)					
= 2.51 km @ Rs 1118.91/km					
					= Rs 28254.00
③ Clearing and grubbing road level etc					
Ref of VMB by No - (19)					
= 1779 Hec @ Rs 52978.20/Hec					
					= Rs 94284.00
④ construction of embankment with material etc (Lead up to 100m) etc.					
Ref of VMB by No - (19) & (28) Mark 'A'					
= (3247.36 + 2272.97) = 5520.33 m ³					
@ Rs 132.03/m ³					= Rs 1275142.00
					% Rs 1416565/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Construction of embankment with materials (100w lead) etc. Ref of VTMB Pg No - (20) & (28) Mark B' $2(2178.25 + 1515.30) = 3693.55 \text{ M}^3$ @ Rs 154.58/M ³ = Rs 572057.00					
(7) Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder etc Ref of VTMB Pg No - (20) & (29) $= (1400.96 + 720.89) \text{ M}^3 = 5555.15 \text{ M}^3$ @ Rs 100.01/M ³ = Rs 1055534.00					
(8) GSB: - Construction of granular sub-base course etc Ref of VTMB Pg No - (20) & (24) $= (1901.07 + 211.84) \text{ M}^3 = 2112.91 \text{ M}^3$ @ Rs 2897.56/M ³ = Rs 6126509.00					
(9) WBM - Gr-II - providing, laying spreading etc Ref of VTMB Pg No (20) & (25) $= (556.88 + 181.15) \text{ M}^3 = 738.03 \text{ M}^3$ @ Rs 3732.10/M ³ = Rs 2754402.10 c/o Rs 11925067/-					

Continuation

B/F → Rs 11925067/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(10) Lime coat: - Providing & applying lime coat with etc Ref Bty VTMB Pg No - (26) = 9824.11 M ² @ Rs 43.27/M ² = Rs 425089.00					
(11) Tack coat: - Providing & applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion etc Ref Bty VTMB Pg No - (27) = 9824.11 M ² @ Rs 14.88/M ² = Rs 146183.00					
(12) Mix seal surface bituminous: etc Ref Bty VTMB Pg No - (27) = 9849.11 M ² @ Rs 203.25/M ² = Rs 2001832.00					
(13) kilometre stone (Ref VTMB Pg No - (29)) (ii) ordinary km stone = 03708 @ Rs 2238.13 = Rs 6714.00 (iii) 200w stone (pcc coat) = 30408 @ 620.96/E = Rs 6210.00 40 Rs 14511095/-					

Continuation

B/F ⇒ Rs 14511095/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) Kolzo reflectorised 150mm Signets Ref G/T VIMB Bg No (30)					
(2) 600mm equilateral triangle = 15 nos @ Rs 3470.01/nos = Rs 52050.15					
(ii) 900mm side octagonal = 02 nos @ Rs 8249.94/nos = Rs 16499.88					
(iii) 600mm x 1500mm Rectangular = 07 nos @ Rs 4533.05/nos = Rs 31731.35					
(15) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc Ref G/T VIMB Bg No - (39) = 523.40 m ² @ Rs 722.30/m ² = Rs 378052.10					
Total					Rs 14989563/-
Add GST @ 12%					(+) Rs 1798748/-
Add 4% cess @ 1%					(+) Rs 149896/-
Storage					(+) Rs 258254/-
Total					Rs 17197061/-
deduct as per CA					(-) Rs 2925220/-
Provisions 17% 01%					
Net work done					Rs 14271841/-

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(upto date net work done)		B/F	Rs 1427184/-		
Already paid upto last A/C Bills		(-)	Rs 9080172/-		
Net payable Amt		=>	Rs 5191669/-		

[Signature]
 13/12/22
 AE
 B/F
 JE

[Signature]
 14/12/22

कार्यपालक संयंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य प्रमंडल, सानापुर